
,STATE OF 1-1INl\fESOTA
PEPARTI1ENT OF AD1'1INISTAATION

REORG.£\NlZATION ORDER Nill1BER 31

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 16 125, 16.13, 160135 and Minnesota
Laws 1973, Chapter 492, Section 13, Subdivision 9, th8 following adminis­
trative reorganizations are hereby made effective September 5, 1973.

These positio~s and appropriation~ relate to the changes in st~te
government affecting the offices of the Public Examiner, State Auditor.
and Department of Administration in establishment of a Department of

Finance

The following personnel, at their current salary with all accrued
benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to

the State Auditor.

Classification

Clerk Typist-Intermediate
Account 'Clerk
Accounting Officer
Senior Auditor

Position Number

/

080830
080840
08086.0
081090

Employee

Donna Kuehn
Julie A !If Shiek
Arthur Hellmann
Vacant

The legislative complement of the State Auditor is hereby increased

by four full-time positions.

All budgetary authorized positions (76_full-time equivalents) as of
September 5, 1973, in the Department of Public Examiner 1 s revolving fund
are hereby transferr~d to the State Auditor.

The following personnel, at their current salary with all accrued
benefits of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to
th~ Legislative Audit Commission.

Classification

Clerk Typist-Intermediate
Clerk Typist-Intermediate
Clerk Steno-Intermediate
Auditor
Auditor Intermediate
Auditor
Auditor Intermediate
.A.uditor
l\uditor
F:..uditor
Auditor Intermediate
Auditor
Auditor Intermediate

Position ~Ntunber

080810
080820
080850
080870
080880
080890
080900
080910
080920
080930
080940.
080950
080960

Employee

Alana Romano'\vsky
Cynthia Martinson
Lorraine Jill Buda
Peter C r-1aurer
Thomas M Casey
Carlos J. Gill
Claudia J Gudvangen
Bob H. Bjorklund
Joseph P Keating
Robert R. Kobylarczyk
Daniel B Kromm
Vacant
John.L Pemble
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Auditor
PJo.uditor
.l.L\uditor Intenucdiate
l\udi tor
!~udi.tor

Auditor
Auditor Intermediate
Auditor Intermediate
Senior Audi tor
Auditor Intermediate
Prin. Auditor
Prin .. Auditor
Senior .t\uditor
Auditor Director
System Supervisor
Dr. Gov. A/I
Dr. Gov. A/I
Auditor
E}:ecutive II
Asst Public Examiner
Public Examiner

080970
080980
080990
081000
081010
0810~O

OBlOtioO
081050
081060
081070
081080
081100
081110
081120
081130
081140
081150
081170
081030
081160·
081180

Donald F. Ruclcmar'
Daniel A Simon
Patrick J,. Spellacy
Vacant
Earl 11 Fish.cr
Donald C . Smith
Vacant
Renee C Lindvall
Jerome L McCallson
Vacant .
\\7arren L Bartz
Geraldine E. Benting
Dean N. 1:1yhre
William r.' Bergland
R.oy S Tingquist
Warren H Schmidt
Wm. P Wegscheider
Richard C Buske
r-larian Ryan
Willard COlson
Robert A ~fui taker

Appropriations transferred from the Department of Public Examiner for
Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Exp~nse (13200:02-10) to the State

.Auditor Salaries (13000:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) are
as follows: /

Salaries (includes fringes)
Supplies an~ Expense

F.Y. '74
3Lt, 830. 00

7,828.00

F 9 Y. '75
43, 123. 00

5,600.00

The balance in the Public Examiner revolving fvnd (13290 00-90) is
hereby transferred to the State Auditor's revolving fund' (13000:49-90)
This tr~nsfers all assets, liabilities and fund~balances in the Public
Examiner's revolving fund to the State Auditor.

Appropriations transferred from the Department of Public Examiner for
Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) to the Legis­
lative Audit Cammission Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense
(ly200:02-10) are· as follows

Salaries (includes fringes)
Supplies and Expense

FeY. '74
355 586.70

62,532 00

F.Y. '75
4·20,631 00

68,705 00

The State Auditor is hereby authorized to complete these transfers

This order is effective September 5, 1973.

Date

Approved

Date
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