

6251

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 31

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 16.125, 16.13, 16.135 and Minnesota Laws 1973, Chapter 492, Section 13, Subdivision 9, the following administrative reorganizations are hereby made effective September 5, 1973.

These positions and appropriations relate to the changes in state government affecting the offices of the Public Examiner, State Auditor and Department of Administration in establishment of a Department of Finance.

The following personnel, at their current salary with all accrued benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to the State Auditor.

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Position Number</u>	<u>Employee</u>
Clerk Typist-Intermediate	080830	Donna Kuehn
Account Clerk	080840	Julie A. Shiek
Accounting Officer	080860	Arthur Hellmann
Senior Auditor	081090	Vacant

The legislative complement of the State Auditor is hereby increased by four full-time positions.

All budgetary authorized positions (76 full-time equivalents) as of September 5, 1973, in the Department of Public Examiner's revolving fund are hereby transferred to the State Auditor.

The following personnel, at their current salary with all accrued benefits, of the Department of Public Examiner are hereby transferred to the Legislative Audit Commission.

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Position Number</u>	<u>Employee</u>
Clerk Typist-Intermediate	080810	Alana Romanowsky
Clerk Typist-Intermediate	080820	Cynthia Martinson
Clerk Steno-Intermediate	080850	Lorraine J. Buda
Auditor	080870	Peter C. Maurer
Auditor Intermediate	080880	Thomas M. Casey
Auditor	080890	Carlos J. Gill
Auditor Intermediate	080900	Claudia J. Gudvangen
Auditor	080910	Bob H. Bjorklund
Auditor Intermediate	080920	Joseph P. Keating
Auditor	080930	Robert R. Kobylarczyk
Auditor Intermediate	080940	Daniel B. Kromm
Auditor	080950	Vacant
Auditor Intermediate	080960	John L. Pemble

Auditor	080970	Donald F. Ruckmar
Auditor	080980	Daniel A. Simon
Auditor Intermediate	080990	Patrick J. Spellacy
Auditor	081000	Vacant
Auditor	081010	Earl M. Fisher
Auditor	081020	Donald C. Smith
Auditor Intermediate	081040	Vacant
Auditor Intermediate	081050	Renee C. Lindvall
Senior Auditor	081060	Jerome L. McCallson
Auditor Intermediate	081070	Vacant
Prin. Auditor	081080	Warren L. Bartz
Prin. Auditor	081100	Geraldine E. Benting
Senior Auditor	081110	Dean N. Myhre
Auditor Director	081120	William T. Bergland
System Supervisor	081130	Roy S. Tingquist
Dr. Gov. A/I	081140	Warren H. Schmidt
Dr. Gov. A/I	081150	Wm. P. Wegscheider
Auditor	081170	Richard C. Buske
Executive II	081030	Marian Ryan
Asst. Public Examiner	081160	Willard C. Olson
Public Examiner	081180	Robert A. Whitaker

Appropriations transferred from the Department of Public Examiner for Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) to the State Auditor Salaries (13000:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) are as follows:

	F.Y. '74	F.Y. '75
Salaries (includes fringes)	34,830.00	43,123.00
Supplies and Expense	7,828.00	5,600.00

The balance in the Public Examiner revolving fund (13290:00-90) is hereby transferred to the State Auditor's revolving fund (13000:49-90). This transfers all assets, liabilities and fund balances in the Public Examiner's revolving fund to the State Auditor.

Appropriations transferred from the Department of Public Examiner for Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) to the Legislative Audit Commission Salaries (13200:01-10) and Supplies and Expense (13200:02-10) are as follows:

	F.Y. '74	F.Y. '75
Salaries (includes fringes)	355,586.70	420,631.00
Supplies and Expense	62,532.00	68,705.00

The State Auditor is hereby authorized to complete these transfers.

This order is effective September 5, 1973.

9-12-73
Date

Richard L. Brubacher
Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner
Department of Administration

Approved:

9-12-73
Date

Wendell R. Anderson
Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
SEP 20 1973
Allen J. Ellsworth
Secretary of State